TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AESCO Electronics, Inc.		01/03/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AirBorn Electronics, Inc.
Street Address:	2230 Picton Parkway
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44312
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3205885	AESCO
Registration Number:	3205884	AESCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8856
Email: behogue@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS Address Line 2: Attn: Richard S. Donnell, Esq.

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56566-10/0769/3205885
-------------------------	-----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell
--------------------	--------------------

Signature: /richard s donnell/

REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0850

TRADEMARK

3205885

CH \$65.00

900240326

Date:	12/05/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=AESCO change of name#page1.tif source=AESCO change of name#page2.tif source=AESCO change of name#page3.tif source=AESCO change of name#page4.tif source=AESCO change of name#page5.tif source=AESCO change of name#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0851



DATE: 01/04/2012 DOCUMENT ID 201200400071

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES (AMA) FILING

EXPED 200.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DIAMOND ACCESS ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

238228

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

AIRBORN ELECTRONICS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

201200400071



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd day of January, A.D. 2012.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0852



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

Expedite this Form: (Select One)

Mail Form to one of the Following:

PO Box 1390

Columbus, OH 43216

Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***

PO Box 1028

Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic)
Filing Fee \$50.00

(1) Domestic for Profit	PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS	(2) Domestic Nonprofit	· · ·
Amended	☐ Amendment	☐ Amended	Amendment
(122-AMAP)	(125-AMDS)	(126-AMAN)	(128-AMD)
Complete the general infor	mation in this section for the box che	cked above.	
Name of Corporation	AESCO Electronics, Inc.		
Charter Number	238228		
Name of Officer	William Feth		RECEIVED
Title	President		JAN 0 3 2012
Please check if additional	provisions attached.		RECEIVED JAN 0 3 2012 Secretary of State
The above named Ohio co	rporation, does hereby certify that:		
	X shareholders	directors (non	orofit amended articles only)
members was duly call	ed and held on January 3, 2012	2	
,,,,,		(Date)	
vote was cast which entitle In a writing signed by a	ill of the □shareholders □ dire e entitled to the notice of a meeting	_% as the voting power of t	he corporation.
N			
Clause applies if amended b	oox is checked.		
Resolved, that the following and take the place of the ex	g amended articles of incorporations xisting articles of incorporation and a	s be and the same are here all amendments thereto.	by adopted to supercede
541 OH009 - 4/09/2007 C T System (Online Page	1 of 2	Last Revised: May 2002

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0853

FIRST:	The name of the	corporation is:	AirBorn Electronics, In	¢	
ECON	D: The place in the \$	State of Ohio whe	ere its principal office is lo	ocated is in the	City of:
	Akron		Sumr		
	(city, village or towns!	hip)		(county)	
HIRD:	The purposes of	the corporation a	re as follows:		
					·
OURTH	i: The humber of st		orporation is authorized one apply to box (2))	to have outstan	ding is: 3,000 common shares
	REQUIRED			to have outstan	aing is.
Must be	REQUIRED authenticated	(Does	not apply to box (2))	to have outstan	ding is: 3,000 common shares
Aust be signed) epresen	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized tative	(Does	not apply to box (2))	to have outstan	January 3, 2012
Must be signed) epresen	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized	(Does	presentative	to have outstan	January 3, 2012
Aust be signed) epresen	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized tative	Authorized Re Cindy Lewis (Print Name)	presentative	to have outstan	January 3, 2012
fust be signed)	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized tative	Authorized Re Cindy Lewis (Print Name) 4321 AirBorn A	presentative	to have outstan	January 3, 2012
fust be signed)	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized tative	Authorized Re Cindy Lewis (Print Name) 4321 AirBorn A	presentative	to have outstan	January 3, 2012
Must be signed) epresen	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized tative	Authorized Re Cindy Lewis (Print Name) 4321 AirBorn A	presentative	to have outstan	January 3, 2012

0H009 - 4/09/2007 C T System Online

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

AESCO ELECTRONICS, INC.

The original Articles of Incorporation (the "Original Articles") for AESCO Electronics, Inc. (the "Company") were filed on February 9, 1954. The Board of Directors hereby amends and restates the Original Articles, effective as of January 3, 2012, as set forth in these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Amended and Restated Articles") by deleting all of the provisions of the Original Articles and substituting the following provisions of these Amended and Restated Articles in lieu thereof, and by certifying that:

1. The name of the filing entity is AESCO Electronics, Inc. The filing entity is a corporation. The file number issued to the filing entity by the Secretary of State is 238228. The date of formation of the filing entity is February 9, 1954.

ARTICLE I: NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the filing entity is AirBorn Electronics. Inc.

ARTICLE II: LOCATION

2230 Picton Parkway, Akron, Ohio 44312.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is formed is to transact any or all lawful business for which for-profit corporations may be formed under Ohio law.

ARTICLE IV: AUTHORIZED SHARES

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 3,000 shares of common stock of the par value of \$100.00 each.

ARTICLE V: GOVERNING AUTHORITY

The number of directors constituting the board of directors is 3, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors are as follows:

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

Cindy Lewis

3500 AirBorn Circle Georgetown, Texas 78626 Robert McGahan

3500 AirBorn Circle Georgetown, Texas 78626

William Feth

2230 Picton Parkway Akron, Ohio 44312

ARTICLE VI: LIMITATION ON LIABILITY OF DIRECTORS

No director of the corporation shall be liable to the corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for an act or omission in the director's capacity as a director, except that this Article does not eliminate or limit the liability of a director to the extent the director is found liable under applicable law for (i) a breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its shareholders, (ii) an act or omission not in good faith that constitutes a breach of duty of the director to the corporation or an act or omission that involves intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the law, (iii) a transaction from which the director received an improper benefit, whether or not the benefit resulted from an action taken within the scope of the director's office, or (iv) an act or omission for which the liability of the director is expressly provided for by an applicable statute. If Ohio law or other applicable law is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by Ohio law or other applicable law, as so amended. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing paragraph by the shareholders shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE VII: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the corporation's registered office is 1300 East 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114. The name of its registered agent at such address is C T Corporation System.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Amended and Restated Articles this 3rd day of January , 2012.

Cindy Lewis

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer